

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 453

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Teitelbaum” and substitute “Teitelbaum, Brochin, Frosh, Garagiola, Green, and Jacobs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 4, after “of” insert “expanding the application to certain sexual offenses and”; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, after “minor,” insert “the sexual abuse of a vulnerable adult”; in line 7, after the semicolon insert “expanding the application to certain sexual offenses and”; in line 12, after “of” insert “certain”; and in the same line, strike “contact” and substitute “conduct”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 27, strike “OR”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “§ 3-601” and substitute “§ 3-602”; and in line 2, after “CRIME” insert “; OR”

(3) THE SEXUAL ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT UNDER § 3-604 OF THIS TITLE OR A LESSER INCLUDED CRIME”.